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NEW ZEALAND QUALIFICATIONS AUTHORITY
MANA TOHU MATAURANGA O AOTEAROA

QUALIFY FOR THE FUTURE WORLD
KIA NOHO TAKATU KI TO AMUA AO!




Field: Health
Change report for the republication of Pharmaceutical Society of New Zealand qualifications
Reviewed qualifications
	[Ref]
	Version
	Qualification title 
	Level
	Credits

	1886
	2
	New Zealand Certificate in Pharmacy (Introduction to Pharmacy Practice)
	3
	40

	1887
	2
	New Zealand Certificate in Pharmacy (Community Pharmacy Assistant)
	4
	60

	1888
	2
	New Zealand Certificate in Pharmacy (Pharmacy Technician - Core)
	4
	75

	1889
	2
	New Zealand Certificate in Pharmacy (Pharmacy Technician - Advanced)
	5
	65

	2261
	3
	New Zealand Diploma in Pharmacy (Pharmacy Technician - Specialist)
	6
	120

	4410
	1
	New Zealand Diploma in Pharmacy (Pharmacy Technician - Specialist)
	6
	120


Review information

	Qualification Developer
	Toitū te Waiora Community, Health, Education and Social Services Workforce Development Council

	Reason for the review
	Transfer of Qualification Developer status

	Review date
	October 2022

	Outcome date
	October 2022

	Next review date
	December 2024


	Summary of review and consultation process 

	These qualifications were republished to transfer Qualification Developer status and associated responsibilities from the Pharmaceutical Society of New Zealand to Toitū Waiora Community, Health, Education and Social Services Workforce Development Council, to reflect the intent of the Reform of Vocational Education (RoVE).
Toitū te Waiora Workforce Development Council represents sectors including care services, youth services, disability services, education and educational support services, funeral services, and mental health and addictions services. 

No other changes were made to the qualifications.


	Main changes resulting from the review

	For all qualifications:

•
Qualification Developer status was transferred from the Pharmaceutical Society of New Zealand to Toitū Waiora Community, Health, Education and Social Services Workforce Development Council.
· The qualifications have been republished without re-versioning.


Any additional information
	The Qualification Developer may be contacted at the address below.

Toitū Waiora Community, Health, Education and Social Services Workforce Development Council
PO Box 445 

Wellington 6140
Website: www.toitutewaiora.nz
Email: qualifications@toitutewaiora.nz
Phone: 04 909 0356
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